



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1		Name:		
Туре:	Con	sent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1	5/2016	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	12/6	/2016	Final action:	12/6/2016	
Title:	auto Men	eptance of grant award from Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation, Inc. for the purchase of omated defibrillators and vented chest seals and approval of and authorization to execute a morandum of Understanding between the City of Broken Arrow and Firehouse Subs Public Safety indation, Inc.			
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. G	rant MOU & Information			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
12/6/2016	1	Broken Arrow City Counc	il app	proved	Pass
_			_	6-2016	
To: From: Title: Background:		the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fi The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public	ward from Fir nated defibrilla nte a Memoran rehouse Subs H t is eligible for c Safety Foun	rehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t	pproval of and the City of Grant from the otal amount of
From: Title:	iends	Police Department Acceptance of grant a the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fit The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public \$21,437.80. The funds 120 vented chest seals. that the City Co	ward from Fir nated defibrilla nte a Memoran rehouse Subs I t is eligible for c Safety Foun will be used to puncil authori	Tehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t o purchase 20 automated external o	<b>pproval of and</b> the City of Grant from the otal amount of lefibrillators and
From: Title: Background:		Police Department Acceptance of grant a the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fit The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public \$21,437.80. The funds 120 vented chest seals. that the City Co	ward from Fir nated defibrilla nte a Memoran rehouse Subs I t is eligible for c Safety Foun will be used to puncil authori	rehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between f Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t o purchase 20 automated external c	<b>pproval of and</b> the City of Grant from the otal amount of lefibrillators and
From: Title: Background: Staff recomm		Police Department Acceptance of grant a the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fit The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public \$21,437.80. The funds 120 vented chest seals. that the City Co	ward from Fir nated defibrilla ite a Memoran rehouse Subs I t is eligible for c Safety Foun will be used to ouncil authori execution of the	rehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between f Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t o purchase 20 automated external c	<b>pproval of and</b> the City of Grant from the otal amount of lefibrillators and
From: Title: Background: Staff recomm Cost: \$21,437.		Police Department Acceptance of grant a the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fir The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public \$21,437.80. The funds 120 vented chest seals. that the City Co approve and authorize of	ward from Fir nated defibrilla ite a Memoran rehouse Subs I t is eligible for c Safety Foun will be used to ouncil authori execution of the	rehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between f Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t o purchase 20 automated external c	<b>pproval of and</b> the City of Grant from the otal amount of lefibrillators and
From: Title: Background: Staff recomm Cost: \$21,437. Prepared By:		Police Department Acceptance of grant a the purchase of autom authorization to execu Broken Arrow and Fin The Police Department Firehouse Subs Public \$21,437.80. The funds 120 vented chest seals. that the City Co approve and authorize of David N. Boggs, Chief	ward from Fir nated defibrilla ite a Memoran rehouse Subs I t is eligible for c Safety Foun will be used to ouncil authori execution of the	rehouse Subs Public Safety Found ators and vented chest seals and a adum of Understanding between f Public Safety Foundation, Inc. and is the tentative recipient of a adation Grant Program in the t o purchase 20 automated external c	<b>pproval of and</b> the City of Grant from the otal amount of lefibrillators and

<b>Approved By:</b>	Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager
Attachments:	Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation Grant Information
	Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation Grant Program Contract

## **Recommendation:**

Accept the Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation grant award and approve and authorize execution of the Memorandum of Understanding with Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation, Inc.